# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3970318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANDIA CORPORATION	07/13/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	100 MERRICK ROAD, SUITE 400	
City:	ROCKVILLE CENTRE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11570	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6833826
Patent Number:	6724400
Patent Number:	6954899
Patent Number:	7917869
Patent Number:	6208349

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (802)862-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375
Email: patip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE H. MEIER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 199 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15211-001USG1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE H. MEIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence H. Meier/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PatentAssignment\_SandiaCorporationtoNovintTechnologies#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039200 FRAME: 0249

503923665

 $source = Patent Assignment\_S and ia Corporation to Novint Technologies \#page 2.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 039200 FRAME: 0250

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Sandia Corporation, a Delaware Corporation ("Sandia"), operator of Sandia National Laboratories under Contract Number DE-AC04-94AL85000 for the U.S. Department of Energy ("DOE"), with principal offices located in Albuquerque, New Mexico, has rights in the following U.S. patents ("Novint Patents"):

## Novint Assigned Patents

- U.S. Patent No. 6,833,826, Human-Computer Interface, issued on December 21, 2004 (SD# 6612.1)
- U.S. Paient No. 6,724,400, Human-Computer Interfaces Incorporating Personal and Application Domains, issued on April 20, 2004 (SD# 6612.2)
- U.S. Patent No. 6,954,899, Human-Computer Interface Including Haptically Controlled Interactions, issued on October 11, 2005 (SD# 6612.3)
- U.S. Patent No. 7,917,869, Human-Computer Interfaces Incorporating Personal and Application Domains, issued on March 29, 2011

and owns the entire right, title and interest in the following U.S. patents ("Sandia Patents"):

# Sandia Assigned Patents

 US Patent No. 6,208,349, Multidimensional display controller for displaying to a user an aspect of a multidimensional space visible from a base viewing location along a desired viewing orientation, issued March 27, 2001 (SD# 5982.0)

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States has a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the inventions claimed in the Novint Patents and the Sandia Patents throughout the world. This license applies to the inventions claimed in the Novint Patents and the Sandia Patents and any resulting re-examination or reissue patents that may be granted thereon.

THEREFORE, for the valuable consideration and terms set forth in Patent License No. 14-C02664 executed on August 8, 2014, amended on April 22, 2015 by Amendment No. One (1) and June 30, 2016 by Amendment No. Two (2), between Sandia and Novint Technologies, Inc. ("Novint"), Sandia hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Novint, Sandia's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Novint Patents and the Sandia Patents and any resulting re-examination or reissue patents thereto, including all past, present, and future causes of action and claims for damages derived by reason of patent infringement thereof (to the extent such damages are not already paid, awarded or contractually owed to Sandia or any predecessor of Sandia), for Novint's own use and for the use of its assigns,

Page 1 of 2

successors, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term of each of the Novint Patents and the Sandia Patents.

Signed at Albuquerque, New Mexico.

Date

Sandia Corporation

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

) ss:

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO

On the above dates, personally appeared before me, Diana Schanning, Notary Public, Kerry Kampschmidt, to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
Diana Schanning
NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

16810611.1